
Rang Name Vorname JG Verein Resultat

1. Renggli Beat 58 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 94
2. Schwingruber Baschi 54 Feinschmecker 93
3. Lötscher Hansruedi 61 SG Schachen 93
4. Bieri Marco 92 Heitzmann AG 93
5. Binggeli Rolf 54 Gemeinderat Werthenstein 92
6. Burkart Hans 81 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 92
7. Schurtenberger Manuela 83 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 92
8. Waldispühl Priska 62 SG Schachen 91
9. Häfliger Daniel 78 SG Schachen 91

10. Birrer Remo 79 Jassclub Oberdorf 91
11. Burri Andreas 74 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 90
12. Bachmann Beat 75 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 90
13. Hofstetter Jörg 93 Greubiheuscher Schachen 90
14. Burri Josef 64 Männersportverein Schachen 89
15. Hendry Mike 53 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 88
16. Abächerli Katrin 78 TV Schachen 88
17. Hüsser Ramon 85 Heitzmann AG 88
18. Hofstetter Beat 90 Greubiheuscher Schachen 88
19. Bucheli Beat 60 Gemeinderat Werthenstein 87
20. Ambühl Gustav 94 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 87
21. Gadola Reto 70 Männersportverein Schachen 86
22. Müller Roger 95 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 86
23. Egli Severin 01 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 85
24. Dissler Hans 59 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 85
25. Felder Beat 60 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 85
26. Dahinden Pius 65 Schachnächtler Zunft Schachen 85
27. Riedweg Christina 71 SG Schachen 85
28. Bucher Xaver 54 Oldies Schachen 84
29. Schwingruber Markus 58 Feinschmecker 84
30. Lipp Beat 70 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 84
31. Eigenmann Sascha 73 Gemeinderat Werthenstein 84
32. Birrer Lars 07 SG Schachen 83
33. Bucher Hansruedi 54 Jassclub Oberdorf 83
34. Wirz Othmar 68 SG Schachen 83
35. Burri Bernhard 68 Schachnächtler Zunft Schachen 83
36. Bucher-Bättig Agnes 70 Gemeinderat Werthenstein 83
37. Husy Walter 82 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 83
38. Schnider Anita 66 SG Schachen 82
39. Bachmann Ueli 68 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 82
40. Portmann Röbi 73 Männersportverein Schachen 82
41. Pörtig Willi 76 BrassBand W'stein - Schachen 82
42. Ulmi Alessa 03 SG Schachen 81
43. Eigenmann Esther 75 Eigenmann's 81
44. Arnold Martin 73 Männersportverein Schachen 80
45. Müller Roland 86 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 80
46. Wicki Alain 95 Greubiheuscher Schachen 80
47. Podojil Luana 07 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 79
48. Zihlmann Andreas 50 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 79
49. Stadelmann Sepp 51 Jassclub Oberdorf 79
50. Wicki Armin 53 Männersportverein Schachen 79
51. Lang Josef 60 Oldies Schachen 78
52. Steiner Alois 62 Heitzmann AG 78
53. Stocker Toni 64 Heitzmann AG 78
54. Mendel Jan 04 SG Schachen 77

Gemeindestich Plausch



55. Bucher André 73 Schachnächtler Zunft Schachen 77
56. Studer Roger 91 Greubiheuscher Schachen 77
57. Huber Louis 52 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 75
58. Müller Denise 81 BrassBand W'stein - Schachen 75
59. Wicki Eveline 69 Jassclub Oberdorf 74
60. Amstutz-vonRotz Nadin 82 SG Schachen 74
61. Käppeli Remi 83 SG Steinhausen 74
62. Riedweg Michèle 96 SG Schachen 74
63. Tanner Cyrill 90 Greubiheuscher Schachen 73
64. Petermann Jimmy 06 SG Schachen 72
65. Felder Hans 54 Oldies Schachen 72
66. Abächerli Patrick 71 Männersportverein Schachen 72
67. Bachmann Brigitte 69 TV Schachen 71
68. Brun Markus 64 SG Schachen 70
69. Bieri Christian 55 Oldies Schachen 69
70. Steiner Monika 77 SG Schachen 69
71. Schwab Kurt 54 Oldies Schachen 68
72. Röösli Fredy 60 Gemeinderat Werthenstein 68
73. Renggli Josef 53 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 66
74. Falleger Pius 61 Schachnächtler Zunft Schachen 64
75. Eigenmann Dominic 04 Eigenmann's 63
76. Lipp Maya 60 SG Schachen 62
77. Mendel Fabienne 80 TV Schachen 60
78. Schnider Ramona 02 SG Schachen 58
79. Brun Joel 97 SG Schachen 57
80. Burri Basil 05 SG Schachen 56
81. Schnider Silvia 00 SG Schachen 55
82. Bachmann Irene 80 Schachnächtler Zunft Schachen 55
83. Schurtenberger Eva 82 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 55
84. Muff Franziska 64 SG Schachen 52
85. Mendel Nik 08 SG Schachen 42
86. Renggli Nadia 71 TV Schachen 42
87. Steiner Livio 08 SG Schachen 40
88. Eigenmann Reto 06 Eigenmann's 34
89. Eigenmann Mauro 09 Eigenmann's 24
90. Walther Ruth 69 TV Schachen 18
91. Eigenmann Chiara 12 Eigenmann's 9



Rang Name Vorname JG Verein Resultat

1. Zumbühl Raphael 93 FSG Wolhusen 99
2. Bossert Philipp 57 FSG Altbüron 98
3. Zumbühl Tobias 89 FSG Wolhusen 98
4. Schumacher Martin 93 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 98
5. Schmid Armin 75 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 97
6. Rölli Armin 86 SG Schachen 97
7. Amrein Werner 49 Schützen Malters 96
8. Moos Werner 50 Schützen Malters 96
9. Bieri Hans 69 SG Escholzmatt 96

10. Zemp Willi 75 FSG Schwarzenberg 96
11. Zihlmann Vasiu Priska 78 SG Escholzmatt 96
12. Amstutz Samuel 81 SG Schachen 96
13. Felder André 93 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 96
14. Riedweg Benjamin 99 FSG Wolhusen 96
15. Zihlmann Oskar 53 SG Escholzmatt 95
16. Meier Fredy 54 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 95
17. Schnider Josef 57 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 95
18. Felder Josef 58 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 95
19. Steffen Daniel 64 Heitzmann AG 95
20. Burri Peter 72 FSG Wolhusen 95
21. Thalmann Florian 77 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 95
22. Emmenegger Erwin 78 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 95
23. Studer Philipp 83 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 95
24. Portmann Patrick 86 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 95
25. Lipp Urs 89 SG Schachen 95
26. Schnider Flavian 90 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 95
27. Steffen Thomas 93 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 95
28. Stadelmann Ueli 95 FSG Wolhusen 95
29. Schnider Josef 68 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 94
30. Brun Hanspeter 81 FSG Wolhusen 94
31. Zihlmann Daniel 83 SG Escholzmatt 94
32. Zihlmann Michael 89 SG Escholzmatt 94
33. Körbel Rudolf 51 FSG Schwarzenberg 93
34. Stucki Werner 57 SG Schongau 93
35. Bachmann Andreas 59 FSG Schwarzenberg 93
36. Birrer Markus 83 FSG Wolhusen 93
37. Brun Andreas 89 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 93
38. Lipp Fredy 51 SG Schachen 92
39. Müller Silvia 56 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 92
40. Brun Franz 56 Schützen Malters 92
41. Stutz André 62 SG Schongau 92
42. Fischer Christian 92 FSG Altbüron 92
43. Hafner Stefan 93 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 92
44. Burri Cyril 00 SG Schachen 91
45. Wolf André 45 SG Steinhausen 91
46. Riedweg Hans 53 FSG Wolhusen 91
47. Bättig Lukas 73 SG Schongau 91
48. Dousse Olivier 73 SG Steinhausen 91
49. Carlin Thomas 77 Schützen Malters 91
50. Hofstetter Josef 80 SG Schachen 91
51. Bachmann Robert 49 FSG Schwarzenberg 90
52. Krummenacher Franz 55 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 90
53. Müller Kurt 61 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 90
54. Stadelmann Anton 72 FSG Wolhusen 90

Gemeindestich Aktive



55. Ingariola Ezio 74 Jassclub Oberdorf 90
56. Moos Kurt 88 SG Schongau 90
57. Steffen Julius 38 SG Schachen 89
58. Mahnig Fredy 52 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 89
59. Langner Mario 70 SG Schachen 89
60. Bachmann Werner 73 SG Schachen 89
61. Vogel Luca 97 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 88
62. Rigert Franz 34 SG Schachen 87
63. Schaller Hans 38 SG Steinhausen 87
64. Simmen Walter 40 Schützen Malters 87
65. Seiler Ursula 56 SG Steinhausen 87
66. Burri Walter 63 BrassBand W'stein - Schachen 87
67. Amstutz-Renggli Eveline 83 FSG Altbüron 87
68. Hofstetter Josef 47 SG Schachen 86
69. Renggli Franz 53 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 86
70. Stalder Ruedi 55 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 86
71. Amstutz Paul 55 SG Schachen 86
72. von Flüe Lukas 90 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 86
73. Rölli Walter 60 FSG Altbüron 85
74. Schnider Ruedi 66 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 85
75. Bichsel Pirmin 99 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 85
76. Röösli Roland 62 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 84
77. Fischer Stefan 62 FSG Altbüron 84
78. Zemp Eligius 01 FSG Schwarzenberg 83
79. Dousse Michel 38 SG Steinhausen 83
80. Müller Werner 38 SG Schachen 83
81. Portmann Josef 46 SG Schachen 83
82. Stutz Burkart 65 SG Schongau 83
83. Aregger Roland 74 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 82
84. Renggli Hans 57 SG Schachen 80
85. Marbacher Cornel 81 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 80
86. Müller Sandra 96 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 80
87. Riedweg Hanspeter 64 SG Schachen 78
88. Baumgartner Hanspeter 48 SG Schachen 74
89. Bucher Fredy 47 SG Steinhausen 73
90. Schnider Christoph 55 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 67
91. Rolli Bruno 57 SG Schachen 58



Rang Name Vorname JG Verein Resultat

1. Wirz Othmar 68 SG Schachen 367
2. Renggli Beat 58 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 362
3. Schurtenberger Manuela 83 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 359
4. Burri Andreas 74 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 355
5. Schnider Ramona 02 SG Schachen 352
6. Binggeli Rolf 54 Gemeinderat Werthenstein 352
7. Bieri Marco 92 Heitzmann AG 351
8. Hendry Mike 53 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 349
9. Egli Severin 01 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 347

10. Lötscher Hansruedi 61 SG Schachen 346
11. Burkart Hans 81 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 341
12. Renggli Josef 53 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 340
13. Hofstetter Beat 90 Greubiheuscher Schachen 340
14. Schwingruber Markus 58 Feinschmecker 337
15. Hofstetter Jörg 93 Greubiheuscher Schachen 335
16. Husy Walter 82 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 333
17. Schwingruber Baschi 54 Feinschmecker 332
18. Podojil Luana 07 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 330
19. Bachmann Beat 75 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 328
20. Müller Roland 86 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 323
21. Steiner Alois 62 Heitzmann AG 322
22. Ulmi Alessa 03 SG Schachen 321
23. Hüsser Ramon 85 Heitzmann AG 321
24. Burri Josef 64 Männersportverein Schachen 315
25. Wicki Eveline 69 Jassclub Oberdorf 314
26. Steiner Monika 77 SG Schachen 312
27. Burri Bernhard 68 Schachnächtler Zunft Schachen 310
28. Studer Roger 91 Greubiheuscher Schachen 301
29. Waldispühl Priska 62 SG Schachen 297
30. Riedweg Christina 71 SG Schachen 297
31. Wicki Armin 53 Männersportverein Schachen 296
32. Häfliger Daniel 78 SG Schachen 289
33. Wicki Alain 95 Greubiheuscher Schachen 285
34. Käppeli Remi 83 SG Steinhausen 281
35. Tanner Cyrill 90 Greubiheuscher Schachen 267
36. Riedweg Michèle 96 SG Schachen 266
37. Mendel Jan 04 SG Schachen 264
38. Lipp Maya 60 SG Schachen 260
39. Burri Basil 05 SG Schachen 257
40. Zihlmann Andreas 50 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 216
41. Stocker Toni 64 Heitzmann AG 213
42. Röösli Fredy 60 Gemeinderat Werthenstein 212
43. Huber Louis 52 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 176
44. Schnider Silvia 00 SG Schachen 132
45. Muff Franziska 64 SG Schachen 96
46. Steiner Livio 08 SG Schachen 52

Auszahlungsstich Plausch



Rang Name Vorname JG Verein Resultat

1. Felder Josef 58 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 387
2. Zihlmann Oskar 53 SG Escholzmatt 373
3. Lipp Fredy 51 SG Schachen 372
4. Stucki Werner 57 SG Schongau 371
5. Moos Kurt 88 SG Schongau 371
6. Schnider Flavian 90 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 371
7. Stadelmann Ueli 95 FSG Wolhusen 368
8. Schumacher Martin 93 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 367
9. Bieri Hans 69 SG Escholzmatt 366

10. Brun Andreas 89 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 366
11. Bichsel Pirmin 99 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 366
12. Felder André 93 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 365
13. Moos Werner 50 Schützen Malters 364
14. Schnider Josef 68 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 364
15. Carlin Thomas 77 Schützen Malters 364
16. Zihlmann Daniel 83 SG Escholzmatt 364
17. Zumbühl Raphael 93 FSG Wolhusen 364
18. Müller Silvia 56 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 363
19. Emmenegger Erwin 78 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 363
20. Wolf André 45 SG Steinhausen 361
21. Zihlmann Vasiu Priska 78 SG Escholzmatt 361
22. Brun Franz 56 Schützen Malters 360
23. Steffen Thomas 93 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 360
24. Bossert Philipp 57 FSG Altbüron 358
25. Zemp Willi 75 FSG Schwarzenberg 357
26. Studer Philipp 83 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 357
27. Röösli Roland 62 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 355
28. Müller Kurt 61 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 353
29. Birrer Markus 83 FSG Wolhusen 353
30. Stutz André 62 SG Schongau 352
31. Zumbühl Tobias 89 FSG Wolhusen 352
32. Amrein Werner 49 Schützen Malters 351
33. Mahnig Fredy 52 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 351
34. Renggli Franz 53 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 351
35. Riedweg Benjamin 99 FSG Wolhusen 351
36. Körbel Rudolf 51 FSG Schwarzenberg 350
37. Riedweg Hans 53 FSG Wolhusen 350
38. Schmid Armin 75 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 350
39. Burri Peter 72 FSG Wolhusen 349
40. Bachmann Werner 73 SG Schachen 348
41. Hofstetter Josef 80 SG Schachen 348
42. Amstutz Samuel 81 SG Schachen 348
43. Schnider Josef 57 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 347
44. Thalmann Florian 77 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 347
45. Bachmann Robert 49 FSG Schwarzenberg 346
46. Rigert Franz 34 SG Schachen 345
47. Langner Mario 70 SG Schachen 344
48. Dousse Olivier 73 SG Steinhausen 342
49. Aregger Roland 74 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 341
50. Fischer Christian 92 FSG Altbüron 340
51. Bättig Lukas 73 SG Schongau 338
52. Stutz Burkart 65 SG Schongau 337
53. Rölli Armin 86 SG Schachen 334
54. von Flüe Lukas 90 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 334

Auszahlungsstich Aktive



55. Burri Cyril 00 SG Schachen 333
56. Fischer Stefan 62 FSG Altbüron 332
57. Lipp Urs 89 SG Schachen 331
58. Brun Hanspeter 81 FSG Wolhusen 329
59. Zihlmann Michael 89 SG Escholzmatt 329
60. Steffen Julius 38 SG Schachen 328
61. Stalder Ruedi 55 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 328
62. Renggli Hans 57 SG Schachen 328
63. Schnider Ruedi 66 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 327
64. Meier Fredy 54 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 326
65. Ingariola Ezio 74 Jassclub Oberdorf 325
66. Schnider Christoph 55 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 322
67. Riedweg Hanspeter 64 SG Schachen 322
68. Amstutz Paul 55 SG Schachen 318
69. Seiler Ursula 56 SG Steinhausen 318
70. Bachmann Andreas 59 FSG Schwarzenberg 318
71. Marbacher Cornel 81 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 317
72. Rölli Walter 60 FSG Altbüron 314
73. Hofstetter Josef 47 SG Schachen 310
74. Zemp Eligius 01 FSG Schwarzenberg 305
75. Steffen Daniel 64 Heitzmann AG 304
76. Krummenacher Franz 55 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 302
77. Bucher Fredy 47 SG Steinhausen 301
78. Simmen Walter 40 Schützen Malters 300
79. Müller Werner 38 SG Schachen 296
80. Portmann Josef 46 SG Schachen 296
81. Stadelmann Anton 72 FSG Wolhusen 287
82. Amstutz-Renggli Eveline 83 FSG Altbüron 286
83. Schaller Hans 38 SG Steinhausen 282
84. Vogel Luca 97 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 281
85. Hafner Stefan 93 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 226
86. Baumgartner Hanspeter 48 SG Schachen 223
87. Rolli Bruno 57 SG Schachen 122



Rang Name Vorname JG Verein Gemeinde Auszahlung Festsieger

1. Renggli Beat 58 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 94 362 130.2
2. Bieri Marco 92 Heitzmann AG 93 351 128.1
3. Schurtenberger Manuela 83 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 92 359 127.9
4. Lötscher Hansruedi 61 SG Schachen 93 346 127.6
5. Binggeli Rolf 54 Gemeinderat Werthenstein 92 352 127.2
6. Schwingruber Baschi 54 Feinschmecker 93 332 126.2
7. Burkart Hans 81 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 92 341 126.1
8. Burri Andreas 74 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 90 355 125.5
9. Hofstetter Jörg 93 Greubiheuscher Schachen 90 335 123.5

10. Hendry Mike 53 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 88 349 122.9
11. Bachmann Beat 75 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 90 328 122.8
12. Hofstetter Beat 90 Greubiheuscher Schachen 88 340 122.0
13. Waldispühl Priska 62 SG Schachen 91 297 120.7
14. Burri Josef 64 Männersportverein Schachen 89 315 120.5
15. Hüsser Ramon 85 Heitzmann AG 88 321 120.1
16. Häfliger Daniel 78 SG Schachen 91 289 119.9
17. Wirz Othmar 68 SG Schachen 83 367 119.7
18. Schwingruber Markus 58 Feinschmecker 84 337 117.7
19. Husy Walter 82 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 83 333 116.3
20. Riedweg Christina 71 SG Schachen 85 297 114.7
21. Burri Bernhard 68 Schachnächtler Zunft Schachen 83 310 114.0
22. Müller Roland 86 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 80 323 112.3
23. Steiner Alois 62 Heitzmann AG 78 322 110.2
24. Wicki Armin 53 Männersportverein Schachen 79 296 108.6
25. Wicki Alain 95 Greubiheuscher Schachen 80 285 108.5
26. Studer Roger 91 Greubiheuscher Schachen 77 301 107.1
27. Wicki Eveline 69 Jassclub Oberdorf 74 314 105.4
28. Käppeli Remi 83 SG Steinhausen 74 281 102.1
29. Zihlmann Andreas 50 Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 79 216 100.6
30. Riedweg Michèle 96 SG Schachen 74 266 100.6
31. Steiner Monika 77 SG Schachen 69 312 100.2
32. Renggli Josef 53 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 66 340 100.0
33. Tanner Cyrill 90 Greubiheuscher Schachen 73 267 99.7
34. Stocker Toni 64 Heitzmann AG 78 213 99.3
35. Huber Louis 52 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 75 176 92.6
36. Röösli Fredy 60 Gemeinderat Werthenstein 68 212 89.2
37. Lipp Maya 60 SG Schachen 62 260 88.0
38. Muff Franziska 64 SG Schachen 52 96 61.6

Festsieger Plausch



1. Wolhusen AJ FSG Wolhusen 99 98 96 94 93 480
2. Zihlmann's SG Escholzmatt 96 96 95 94 94 475
3. Äntlibucher Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 96 95 95 93 86 465
4. Top five Schützen Malters 96 96 92 91 87 462
5. Am-Stutz SG Schachen 97 96 91 89 86 459
6. Bärgler FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 97 95 94 85 84 455
7. Black Mountain City FSG Schwarzenberg 96 93 93 90 83 455
8. Schongau 1 SG Schongau 93 92 91 90 83 449
9. Meisterschützen FSG Altbüron 98 92 87 85 84 446

10. Schüpfer Sportschützengesellschaft Schüpfheim 98 95 95 80 67 435
11. Veteranen SG Schachen 92 89 86 87 80 434
12. Amateure Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 95 92 85 82 75 429
13. Steibock SG Steinhausen 91 91 87 87 73 429

1. Die treffsechere Jodler Jodlerklub Farnbüelglöggli 92 90 90 88 79 439
2. Heitzmänner Heitzmann AG Schachen 95 93 88 78 78 432
3. Weidmannsheil Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 87 86 86 85 85 429
4. Weidmannsgruss Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 94 90 89 84 66 423
5. Jassfründe Jassclub Oberdorf 91 90 83 79 74 417
6. Gemeinderat Gemeinderat Werthenstein 92 87 84 83 68 414
7. Coole Turner Männersportverein Schachen 89 86 82 80 72 409
8. Greub-Sniper Greubiheuscher Schachen 90 88 80 77 73 408
9. Don Promillos Chloschtergeischter Wärtischtei 92 83 80 80 55 390

10. Oldies Feuerwehr Oldies Schachen 84 78 72 69 68 371
11. Schachnächtler Schachnächtler Zunft 85 83 77 64 55 364
12. TV Schachen Turnverein Schachen 88 71 60 42 18 279
13. Caravan-Shop.ch Eigenmann's Schachen 81 63 34 24 9 211

Gruppenwettkampf Aktive

Gruppenwettkampf Plausch



Rang Name Vorname JG Verein Gemeinde Auszahlung Festsieger

1. Burri Cyril 00 SG Schachen 91 333 124.3
2. Egli Severin 01 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 85 347 119.7
3. Zemp Eligius 01 FSG Schwarzenberg 83 305 113.5
4. Ulmi Alessa 03 SG Schachen 81 321 113.1
5. Podojil Luana 07 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 79 330 112.0
6. Mendel Jan 04 SG Schachen 77 264 103.4
7. Schnider Ramona 02 SG Schachen 58 352 93.2
8. Burri Basil 05 SG Schachen 56 257 81.7
9. Schnider Silvia 00 SG Schachen 55 132 68.2

10. Steiner Livio 08 SG Schachen 40 52 45.2

Festsieger Jugendliche/Jungschützen



Rang Name Vorname JG Verein Gemeinde Auszahlung Festsieger

1. Zumbühl Raphael 93 FSG Wolhusen 99 364 135.4
2. Schumacher Martin 93 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 98 367 134.7
3. Bossert Philipp 57 FSG Altbüron 98 358 133.8
4. Felder Josef 58 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 95 387 133.7
5. Zumbühl Tobias 89 FSG Wolhusen 98 352 133.2
6. Bieri Hans 69 SG Escholzmatt 96 366 132.6
7. Felder André 93 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 96 365 132.5
8. Moos Werner 50 Schützen Malters 96 364 132.4
9. Zihlmann Oskar 53 SG Escholzmatt 95 373 132.3

10. Zihlmann Vasiu Priska 78 SG Escholzmatt 96 361 132.1
11. Schnider Flavian 90 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 95 371 132.1
12. Schmid Armin 75 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 97 350 132.0
13. Stadelmann Ueli 95 FSG Wolhusen 95 368 131.8
14. Zemp Willi 75 FSG Schwarzenberg 96 357 131.7
15. Emmenegger Erwin 78 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 95 363 131.3
16. Amrein Werner 49 Schützen Malters 96 351 131.1
17. Riedweg Benjamin 99 FSG Wolhusen 96 351 131.1
18. Steffen Thomas 93 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 95 360 131.0
19. Amstutz Samuel 81 SG Schachen 96 348 130.8
20. Studer Philipp 83 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 95 357 130.7
21. Rölli Armin 86 SG Schachen 97 334 130.4
22. Schnider Josef 68 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 94 364 130.4
23. Zihlmann Daniel 83 SG Escholzmatt 94 364 130.4
24. Stucki Werner 57 SG Schongau 93 371 130.1
25. Burri Peter 72 FSG Wolhusen 95 349 129.9
26. Schnider Josef 57 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 95 347 129.7
27. Thalmann Florian 77 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 95 347 129.7
28. Brun Andreas 89 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 93 366 129.6
29. Lipp Fredy 51 SG Schachen 92 372 129.2
30. Birrer Markus 83 FSG Wolhusen 93 353 128.3
31. Müller Silvia 56 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 92 363 128.3
32. Lipp Urs 89 SG Schachen 95 331 128.1
33. Körbel Rudolf 51 FSG Schwarzenberg 93 350 128.0
34. Brun Franz 56 Schützen Malters 92 360 128.0
35. Meier Fredy 54 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 95 326 127.6
36. Carlin Thomas 77 Schützen Malters 91 364 127.4
37. Stutz André 62 SG Schongau 92 352 127.2
38. Wolf André 45 SG Steinhausen 91 361 127.1
39. Moos Kurt 88 SG Schongau 90 371 127.1
40. Brun Hanspeter 81 FSG Wolhusen 94 329 126.9
41. Zihlmann Michael 89 SG Escholzmatt 94 329 126.9
42. Fischer Christian 92 FSG Altbüron 92 340 126.0
43. Riedweg Hans 53 FSG Wolhusen 91 350 126.0
44. Hofstetter Josef 80 SG Schachen 91 348 125.8
45. Steffen Daniel 64 Heitzmann AG 95 304 125.4
46. Müller Kurt 61 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 90 353 125.3
47. Dousse Olivier 73 SG Steinhausen 91 342 125.2
48. Bachmann Andreas 59 FSG Schwarzenberg 93 318 124.8
49. Bättig Lukas 73 SG Schongau 91 338 124.8
50. Bachmann Robert 49 FSG Schwarzenberg 90 346 124.6
51. Mahnig Fredy 52 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 89 351 124.1
52. Bachmann Werner 73 SG Schachen 89 348 123.8
53. Langner Mario 70 SG Schachen 89 344 123.4
54. Ingariola Ezio 74 Jassclub Oberdorf 90 325 122.5
55. Steffen Julius 38 SG Schachen 89 328 121.8

Festsieger Aktive



56. Bichsel Pirmin 99 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 85 366 121.6
57. Rigert Franz 34 SG Schachen 87 345 121.5
58. Renggli Franz 53 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 86 351 121.1
59. Krummenacher Franz 55 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 90 302 120.2
60. Röösli Roland 62 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 84 355 119.5
61. von Flüe Lukas 90 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 86 334 119.4
62. Seiler Ursula 56 SG Steinhausen 87 318 118.8
63. Stalder Ruedi 55 Jagdgesellschaft Werthenstein 86 328 118.8
64. Stadelmann Anton 72 FSG Wolhusen 90 287 118.7
65. Amstutz Paul 55 SG Schachen 86 318 117.8
66. Schnider Ruedi 66 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 85 327 117.7
67. Fischer Stefan 62 FSG Altbüron 84 332 117.2
68. Simmen Walter 40 Schützen Malters 87 300 117.0
69. Hofstetter Josef 47 SG Schachen 86 310 117.0
70. Stutz Burkart 65 SG Schongau 83 337 116.7
71. Rölli Walter 60 FSG Altbüron 85 314 116.4
72. Vogel Luca 97 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 88 281 116.1
73. Aregger Roland 74 Entlebucher Blindei-Schützen 82 341 116.1
74. Amstutz-Renggli Eveline 83 FSG Altbüron 87 286 115.6
75. Schaller Hans 38 SG Steinhausen 87 282 115.2
76. Hafner Stefan 93 FSG Flühli-Sörenberg 92 226 114.6
77. Renggli Hans 57 SG Schachen 80 328 112.8
78. Müller Werner 38 SG Schachen 83 296 112.6
79. Portmann Josef 46 SG Schachen 83 296 112.6
80. Marbacher Cornel 81 Guggemusik  Chl.Geist.Wärtistei 80 317 111.7
81. Riedweg Hanspeter 64 SG Schachen 78 322 110.2
82. Bucher Fredy 47 SG Steinhausen 73 301 103.1
83. Schnider Christoph 55 Sportschützengesell. Schüpfheim 67 322 99.2
84. Baumgartner Hanspeter 48 SG Schachen 74 223 96.3
85. Rolli Bruno 57 SG Schachen 58 122 70.2


